Tribute
Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces
A tribute to value
and great looks
Tribute by Temco.
HC011_1000-9104_TM_36CDV_Tribute.qxd:Final2007Template_Vermont_CastingsREVSteph.qxd  4/17/08  4:26 PM  Page 1
YOUR DEALER
HC011-1000-9104
Tribute Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces
Models • 36CDVXRRN • 36CDVXTRN
© 2007 CFM Corporation - All rights reserved. Temco by Majestic™ is a registered trademark of CFM Corporation.
In the interest of constant product improvements, we reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Before installations, please read Installation Instructions and check all local Building Codes and Gas Regulations.
Please see your Dealer or visit www.majesticproducts.com for complete warranty information.
Printed in Canada
A great value, the Temco Tribute is the new builder direct vent gas fireplace that features authentic wood-like
logs and a realistic flame pattern. A spacious viewing area and a modest footprint make this dependable unit
easy to install, operate and service. Available in dedicated rear or top vent formats.
Features
• Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
• Clean viewing area
• Flat louvers
• Standard 36” size
• New black embossed refractory comes as
standard
• Gas inlet flex line with shut-off valve
• Includes electrical receptacle
• Attached 17” low voltage wire connected to
valve for remote operation hook-up
• 2 piece log set shipped in place
• Pilot location in bottom back of firebox -
allows better flame stability
• Aluminized steel tube burner
• Natural gas model can be converted to
propane in field
• Heat Input: BTU Max: 21,000
BTU Min: 15,750
• Weight: 92 lbs
Efficiencies
• AFUE by D.O.E Rating: 63% NG/LP
• Steady State Rating (with fan on):
76.5% NG, 78% LP
• EnerGuide Ratings RFN/RFP Fireplace
Efficiency: 66.9% NG/LP
Benefits
• Requires no chase or chimney
• Can be vented vertically 50 ft. or
horizontally 20 ft. with Temco Builder
DV pipe
• Great value for any home
• Offers unobstructed flame viewing area
• Clean design
• Fits small to mid size rooms
• Safe viewing of fire
• Cuts installation time on site
• Comfortable heat, not overbearing
Options
• Fan system FK12
• Satin Black perimeter trim 36CDVTK to
finish off your framing needs
• Vent Kits available: 7TCRVT horizontal
vent for 7”-13” horizontal length and
7TCRVT1320 horizontal vent kit for
13”-20” horizontal length
The Perfect Addition to Any Room
36CDVXT
36CDVXR
Features and Benefits
36CDVXT
A 35 1/4” (895 mm)
B 34 3/4” (883 mm)
C 32 1/8” (816 mm)
D 33” (838 mm)
E 21 1/8” (537 mm)
F 16 5/8” (422 mm)
G 25” (635 mm)
H 8” (203 mm)
J 3 1/4” (83 mm)
K 2 7/8” (73 mm)
L 1 3/8” (35 mm)
M 14” (356 mm)
N 8 1/2” (216 mm)
O 7 3/8” (187 mm)
P 1 3/8” (35 mm)
Q 3 1/4” (83 mm)
R 7 3/8” (187 mm)
S 8 1/2” (216 mm)
Framing Dimensions
T 58 3/8” (1483 mm)
U 41 3/8” (1051 mm)
V 29 1/8” (740 mm)
W 17 1/8” (435 mm)
X 36 1/4” (921 mm)
Y 35” (889 mm)
36CDVXR
A 35 1/4” (895 mm)
B 34 3/4” (883 mm)
C 32 1/8” (816 mm)
D 33” (838 mm)
E 21 1/8” (537 mm)
F 16 5/8” (422 mm)
G 25” (635 mm)
H 18 1/2” (470 mm)
I* 22” (559 mm)
J 3 1/4” (83 mm)
K 2 7/8” (73 mm)
L 1 3/8” (35 mm)
M 14” (356 mm)
N 8 1/2” (216 mm)
O 7 3/8” (187 mm)
P 1 3/8” (35 mm)
Q 3 1/4” (83 mm)
R 7 3/8” (187 mm)
S 8 1/2” (216 mm)
* 29 1/2” for corner installation
Framing Dimensions If using Rigid 45˚ with Starter Pipe
T** 68 1/4” (1734 mm) T 58 3/8” (1483 mm)
U**48 1/4” (1226 mm) U 41 3/8” (1051 mm)
V**34 1/8” (867 mm) V 29 1/8” (740 mm)
W 17 1/8” (435 mm)
X 36 1/4” (921 mm)
Y 35” (889 mm)
**Must be adhered to if using 7TCD45KT Flex Vent Kit.
HC011_1000-9104_TM_36CDV_Tribute.qxd:Final2007Template_Vermont_CastingsREVSteph.qxd  4/17/08  4:26 PM  Page 2